FORM PTO-1595

**RECC** 



R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93) 1014095	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB N. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Andycay, Inc.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies).  Name: Family Visions, Inc.  Street Address: 774 Mays Boulevard, #19405.  City: Incline Village State: Nevada Zip: 189451
Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 19, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/459,395	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Freling E. Baker Street Address: BAKER & MAXHAM Symphony Towers, 750 "B" Street, Suite 3100	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: San Diego, State: CA Zip: 92101-8196	8. Deposit account number(for credit or extra charge):
	O2-0460 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Freling E. Baker Name of Person Signing  Signature  June 19, 2000 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required covers.  COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS	

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

07/19/2000 NTHAI1 00000184 75459395 01 FC:481

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002105 FRAME: 0651** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Andycay, Inc., a corporation of the State of Nevada, having a business address at 774 Mays Boulevard, #10-405, Incline Village, Nevada 89451, has filed an intent-to-use application to register a "Bird/Dolphin" design for "luggage, namely, traveling bags, cosmetic cases, purse organizers, jewelry bags, vanity cases, clutch bags, beach bags, shoulder bags, tote bags, athletic bags, gym bags, diaper bags, briefcases, backpacks and purses, all sold empty, in International Class 18," Serial No. 75/459,395, filed 30 March 1998;

WHEREAS, Family Visions, Inc., a corporation of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 774 Mays Boulevard, #10-405, Incline Village, Nevada 89451, is desirous of acquiring the entire business of Andycay, Inc., including the application for registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Andycay, Inc., does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Family Visions, Inc., its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to said trademark application, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is expected to be used, and all rights of action and recovery for past infringements of said trademarks, and in, to and under any and all renewals and other extensions of the said registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Andycay, Inc., has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 19 day of May 2000.

ANDYCAY, INC.

By:

De Anna Roegner, Presider

Witness:

\\SBSERVER\CLIENT\2327\018\ASSIGNMENT02.DOC

1